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o' FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK "~ T 0032 . L. . z‘ }_ ,;;3:;1“
. Ry
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR R 1’004’
HEATING COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT "
. T
- Portland, Maine, ... 30UREY, 62960, | ! 4 L=

Ta fhe INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

. The undcrs;gned hereby o applies for o permit to ingtall the foll nwing heating, cookmg or power cquipment in accord-
ance with the Lauws: of Maine, the Bmldmg Code ozl the C; of Portland, and the following specifications:

ot c.s
Locahon 391 Bri btonAve.£ ........... Use of Building. . _ Laundramat  No. Storics - R ..g;gtg%;‘;‘.‘“g
Narie and address of owner of appliance ... Vuolie- .Shaxly.. 91...~.40u’0h S Qorh;‘m...l.ia;n ............................................
Installer's name and address .. Toitland.Gas. light. Lo.5. Temple Hhe e Telephone .. 2=-8321..
! l " General Description of Work ’

To install . (4)..gas=fired. Aryers.for. J.aundramat. (p1dryer nodel 37*"90'10(")

_for. bealing. ok, water .. Cook Yifg,Company . .......

I# HEATER, OR POWER BOILER

Location of agpliance . ¥ }?‘ﬁf‘f.:ngQE' ......... .. Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?..

1f so, how protected? ... e e oy o o Kind OF FUEl? . oo BB s e

Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance of casing top of furnace .. A

From top of smoke yxpe ...................... From front of appliance ... _over, 4! From sides or back of appl:ance -

Size of chininey U .ovvvureressermssessosress Other connections 0 SAME AUE s o o om0 3 .

If gas fired, ' w vented? ... ey rear, vall, (0““5'58) _ Rated maximum-demand per hour 127,500 .. -

Wil sufficient fresh air-be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe COMBUSHONP s« TESumurspyrsrmsrmssees w20
- ’ : : IF OIL BURNER

Narrie and type of DUIDEE wooccesmmimmessssrrs e .. Labelled by underwritcrs’ laboratories? .

Does oxl supply lme feed {rom top or bottom of tank? e s o e

Will operator be always in attendance?

Type of floor beneath burner ... o o Size of vent pipe .

.. Number and capacxty oi tanks

Location of oil storage .. e o
Low Water shut off e s st

Wil all.tanks be more than five. feet from any flame? ..

Total capacity of any existing ‘storage tanks for furnace bumers ..... e s s i
“ IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Location of appliance .. Any burnable mater ial in floor surface or -béneaih?

1f so, how protected ? S .. Height of Teps, it ony ..

Skirting at bottom of apphancc? . .. Distance to combustlble matenal from top of apphance? o eveserie st .

From front of appliance ... : . From fop of smokepipe..

o, Other connections to same FUE oo s
... If so, how vented?

Size of chimney flue
Is hood to be provided? ...
I gas ﬁred how vented?

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

........... e ,a.'ZZ.ffff.f.'.'.f.'.ﬁ'.'f.'ff.

Rated maximum demand per hour ..

Amount oi fee enclo;;ed? 2.00 .. .{$2.00 for orie heater, etc, 50 cents addmonal for e:\ch uddilional'heater, ete., i same
building, at same time.

APPRO‘?ED-
7 a9 ~f- &0 7L F Wl“ there be in charge of the above work 4 person competent to
p" 4 /ﬂff"(' {L W see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
PR T % sbserved? .85
£ :‘ ) Iortland Gas nght Co.
€5 300

Signature-of Installer ...
INSPECTION COPY
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AP 891 Brighton Ave.~ I.stallation of (L) gasefired clothes dryers for ¥h.Shaw

in butlding of Gudolph J. Gagnor by sortland dag Jdght Jompany
and vepta by others

dan, 7, 1960
Hr. W, o8, Shew c¢ to: fudolph /. Cagoon
91 soubh otreet 858G Drighton Avenue
(rorhat, Haine s¢ tot Nr, Charlew t, Yannaford, Jv,
Poruland wasz  ight Company 168 Hain 3b, Jorham, Maine

5 Fempla otreot
Gentlemen:

Termdt for bhe zbove installetdons 16 ifsccad to the Cag .ompany,
hersuith, subject to the following!

The vap company tells us tnat the installetien of the viata for the
eryora e not inoluded ia tho work walen the compmny has been suployed
tv 40, The venis are of courss, ag much 2 part of ihe installution us any
olihar vart) and, as sgreed with Ar, Shaw, thig letter is to t311 him thet
Yo vent Sucbs thrsugh the wall of the bullding may be galvanized sheet
oetel 4f ho denlros Anctond of the type B veubs which we talked about yes-
terdoy. This srrangemest s &llowable bacsuse the wall through which the
veinty pass is of nonburnsble saterdal sithout asy turnable saterlsd elther
ingide or outside anywiiers near the vents,

This opdinary vent pipe is terzed Ly the Hatlonsl Board of Flre
Underaritors aa Type $ which, L1f ol gelvaniged iron, s requirsd to he no
leaz thon Mo, 20 geuge. 1t 3s our improacion that {ir. Hupnsford hau tne
stallod thase shoel wzotal vente without being avare thal a persdt 1o re-
tuired before hund, Ko berm appesrs Lo bave been dons provided the vents
are nc lsss than fo. 20 gaude setel,

D Kr, Shaw's attention is agein villed to the fact that aceording o
the aite plan these v.nt duots will have their outlet considerably 13- .8
than 2 Peet above tho ground entnide of the building, and will project to
A small extont into a X2 wide space whlch 45 deaighated as a driveway re-
quired to serve the required jarking gpace at the rear of tho lot, a sliva=
tion which zight subject ‘vents Lo damage by vehiclea or snow resovals

Vary truly yours,

Warren ishonald
Whedia Aoting Deputy Insptr, of Bldgs,.
encsilas Co, porsdt card a.c copy of application

- ——
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To the INSPECTOR O

FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK -

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, ... wmmeren o
F BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

Sanvary 6, 1970

The undersigned hereby applies for @ permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-

ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Poriland, and the followng specifications:

Location . 891 Brighton AV@a.... - Use of Ruilding Laundramat No. Stories T g;g‘zl‘;‘ﬂi“g
Name and address of owner of appliance  Jaethe. Shav,.. 8L South St Gorham Meing.. .. - - X
Installer’s name and address ......Q.B....Akiannai‘.orxi,. 168 Lain 5t ,Gorhem Me, . Telephon Vi~5-525L .

To install cil-fired..

General Description of Work

gtesr hoiler...

(new install ation)

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER

Location of appliance . f%‘g%aglgg%m. .. Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? . none .
1f s0, how protected? e e e Kind of fuel? . oil
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace . . - T L e
From top of smoke pipe b ... From front of appliance ..over L' From sides or back of appliance .. over, 3!
Size of chimney flue __Bx12...... Other conncctions to same flue B T <L T
If gas-fired; how Vemted? . oo o e - . Rated maximum demand per hour . ...
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? ... . Jes
IF OIL BURNER
Name, and type of DUIRE oo covr oo ot [ . Labelled by underwriters’ laboratories?
Will operator Dbe always in attendance? . ... - - Docs oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?
Type of floor beneathwbumer e e e e Size of vent pipe C
Lotation of ofl storage ... - «wooer T Number and ¢apacity of tanks

Low water shut off ... .

YEs. . oo Make,

Will all tanks be more than five feet from anv flame? ... .

Location of appliance

1f 50, how protected? oo oo v e
Skirting at hotton of apphance? .o

From front.of appliance
Size of chimney flue .o
Is hood to be provided? .. s
1f gas fired, how vented?

Advotnt of fee enclosed? .. ..
building at same time.

MISCELLANEOUS EQUI

MeDonpell-Filler o o Noﬁgq o .

How many tanks enclosed? .

Total capacity of any existing'storage tanks for furnace bugners .. ...

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Any burnable material in floor surface of beneath?

e seseereens FOM sides and back ... . . -

.. If so, how vented? . . ..

Height of Legs, it any

Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? .

From top of smokepipe

e 0 Ofthier connections to same flue e e e e

Rated maximum demand per hour

emseseeresessnesrssansenisse us 1 T 005 ve e sesnparianssacaseieTIIIOROTOROSS ereres seenre s e Y

APPROVED:

G G0 e

cs 300

INSPECTION coprY

2,00 %2.00 for ane heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc, in same

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ¥€2

G.B, Mannaford

AP ,
by: fp :iz :..{‘"..f«rf%ﬂ:.ff: ,a.._@:m f//
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~__ APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING. COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

'v AT s LY
e Poriland, Maine, g anuaryé,l%O ......... o PLL -“-ﬁ}ln

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, ME,
heating, cooking or power cquipment in accord-

< The undersigned hereby applies for @ permit fo install the following
: * apee with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

1 New Buildng
Bxisting "

Vi 16751

Location 891 Brighton Ave, ... . Use of Building rgurdramat No. Stories
Name and address of owner of appliance N i, .Shavs 81 fouth St.ﬁorhe& Yaine
“odge 0il Go, Ine JCerhen teine - Telephone

Ipstaller’s name and address ...

' General Description of Work
0il huming equi pment sn conrection with Joreed rot weter heating syeld

To install

1F HEATER, OR POWER BOILER )
Any burnable material in ftoor surface or beneath? g

Location of appliance
Kind of fuel?

{f so, how protected? e e [T
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace
From top of smoke PpE <o e - From front of appliance . ... From sides or back of appliance .

Size of chimney flue ..o o0 Other connections to same flue

If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour .

A g Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the.appliance to insure proper and safe contbustion?

T 1F OIL BURNER
Napiqpalfg'mpy'pq - Labelled by unde writers’ laboratories? ves

Name and type of burner ... 2
Does oil supply line {eed from tog or bottom of tank? top
1n

Will operator De always in attendance?
oupside . _ Size of vent pipe

‘Type of floor heneath burnet 2
" Location of oil storage oytside under ground Number and capacity of tanks

.o /
ot .
' /' Low water shut off . .- . Make . . . . CNo, e .
anks enclosed? L. . '

I . * Wil alt tanks be more than five feet from any flame? ¥ eg . How many t:

1-50C gel. existing. .

/ / Total capacity of any existing Storage tanks for {urnace burners
IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Any burnable materi o in flo ot surface or beneath? }
. . . Height of Legs, if any :
Distance to combustible waterial from top of apphiance?
From top of smokepipe

Location of appliance

! 1f s0, how protected? .

/ Skirting at bottom of appliance?
From-front of appliance . .. . ..From sides and back ...
Size of chimney fue L. oo e Other connections to same flue o -
If so, how vented? . Torced or gravity? . -
Rated maximuim demand per hour

3 Is hood to be provided?
14 gas fired, how vened? o e T e
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enclosed? ?"OC ($2.00 for one heater,
: building at same time.
e e

APPROVED:

etc., 50 cents additional for cach additional heater, cte., in same S
a/'b.

Wil there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thercto are ;

observed? Ves
Doige 0il Co.T1C

a6 PP *

-Signature of Installer
INSPECTION COPY
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Bl BUSINES3 777
2 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
)3 Class o Building or Type of Structure 2nd class

4 Portland, Maing, . :{‘3"9‘“’ 1‘95'?". . CITY of PORTLAND

PO

JUL 31 1959

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersi ;ned hereby applies for a permit fo erect altersepnizdemalish insiall thefollowing building strucure equipment
in accordence with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zowing Ordinance of the City of Porfiund, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the followin, specifications:

Location ...895..Brighton. V.. xdl-af iﬁ ... \Vithin Fire Limits? . _ho_ .. Dist. No..
Owner's name and address ... dolph J Gaynon, 899 criphton KV€s . Telephone... e v -

Lessee's name and address ... ..ppgersrdod® - = Asplerge - asonny-= Lh: /,-énr . Telephone . - - - =
Contractor's name and address . .. won;—Flesaars s R i bt .. Telephone 'IJ'T'B.?-%{‘O
ArchiteCt s e e e . Specifications. yes. .  No.of sheets
Proposed use of building - .(5)3‘391'53 R No. families ... -

i P72 o — ... No. families .. . . -

C:Cbi&UNo stories .. 1 Heat..........Style OF FOOE v+ s e e s < Roofing « .«

Other bui'dings On SAME 10t e e v oo e 22 [T — L
Estimated cost §....+7:000:00... fee$ L1.00. . ..

General Description of New Work

To consbtruct l-story brick & x!'.ﬂncﬁete addition 35' x 76! to existing uilding.
oc
as per plans.

Permit Teened with Lette:

- —
appeal wastainad. /.,k._/_éf Z

It is understood thai this perntit does 1ot include installation of healing apparatis which 4s o be taken ot separately by and in
the name of the heating contraclor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owner

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this works «e oo .. Is any electrical work involved in this work? .. oot

Is connection to be made to PUbIC $EWET? oot 1£ not, what s proposed for ewage? "
Has septic tank notice Dbeen sent? Form notice SeNt? e -
Height average grade to top Of Plate e wen o o e - Height average grade to highest point of reofe .

Size, front.. o depth No. stories .. .. ....solid or filled land?ne oo oo ..earth or rock? ...

Material of foundation Thickness, tOp . cmmcerwe DOLEOMucn o cellar . o'« o

Material of underpinning JUR— Height THICKIIEES cum. o+ s e+ s
LR e R L] A — .Rise per foot .. .. ROOL COVETIREG s o e s s

No. Of CHIMNEYS oo e Material of chimneys.. ... of lining ... o+ o - Kind of heat vee . fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind.. o w oomeee- Dressed or full sizet.. . .. ... .- Corner POSES — o e s Sills v - o e

Size Girder e = o Columns under girders ... o Size. e Max. on centers . .. -

Kind and thickness of outside sheathing of exterior walls? . e e e

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor , 2nd 3t e e 700D
On centers: 1st floora... . BT 1) W roof. ... .
Maximum span: 16t OO e e <oy 201 3rd

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness Of Wallg2. o o o s

oy TOOE s o < e
height? .. ... conemom

If « Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot......, 0 be accormmodated........number commetcial cars to be accommodated...... .

Will automobile repairing be dore other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? ..

Miscellaneous
!

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? .. 20 ..

APPR:)\@ i
Lars A M’u‘?ﬁ A ..

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? w.dor

| Rudolph J Gagnon

4

N

//}:G L Gagnon
.
7/

: by i oy >l
INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner \o s 44.44((,% / a‘.fyn?tﬁéﬂe’a. S
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BP- 891-899 Bfighton Ave,-Temporary certificate of oooupancy
for stores 1 and #3

Jane 11, 19{-\0

ce tos Mr, William M. Snaw
81 South 3t., Gorhan

Hr. Budolph Gagnon
ce to: Mr. Frank Amabile, £99 Brighton Ave.

899 Brighton Avenue
Desr Mr. Gagnon:

This letter may be considered a tsmporary certificeto of
oocupancy to allow use of 3tores #. and #5 of your new addition

v oxr o

at 291899 Hrighton Avemue, Sters #1 %o te a Barber Shop operated A
by Mr. Frank Anobile and Stors £5 to be used for automatiec laundry '
by ¥illiem ¥, Shaw under tho nage of Shaw's Laundronst « = this

pending completion of the other 3 new stores ready for use and L)

completion of the required parking space in the rear end tha
driveways leading to and from the parking spaces

when the other features ars completed, please nobify this
departmont of readincas for £iral inspection, vhersupon if all
ig in order & certificate of occupancy w11 be issned for the 4
new cddition and parking spece. o

.

Vary truly yours,

Albsrt Jo Jears
Inspector of Bulldings
WieDim

P,3., This temporary certificate has no bearing upsn proposition
of erection of 2 roof signs for which, it is understood you
are appoeling to the Board of Apj uals for variance, ‘




AP-391-899 Brighton Ave, :
July 31, 1959

kp, Rudolph 4, Gagnon ee to: «r, Leg L, Gagnon ,
899 Brighton Avenue Pleasant {11 F.oad,acarboro,mine

Dear ke, Gagnons

Sppeal under the Zoning Ordinance having been sustained, building
per J  fop conatruction of a one story addition 35 fest by 76 fest on side

l. Uges ostablighed in any of the new stores is Mnited to those

<s Total area of slgs allownble on the entire premses, including
the existing bullding, is lmited to 200 square faet, Signg ape e L
allowable only 1f attached to the wall of the building and nay 2
not describe goods by brand name op tradr name, Bestachea a4 gns; .
roof siumg and Projecting signs ape not allownble, 3§ gns mey be
1 luminateq only by shielded hon-ilaghing Ughting,

3+ dther rectangulayp shaped guard curbs av Jaaat § 1nches high are
to bo provided not less than § faet inside the rarr loi lige and
that distance Away from the line of Duvon Huyeet +dlofning the

b-ridng area op bumper guards no, legs than 20 inches high are to
bo provided Juat inside those lines,

L. There is to be no step dam otfrer than the thioknegs of the umal
threshold ot any of the outseiaging entrance doors te the additvion,

50 A separate pumdt issuable only to %he actual installer ig required
for Installation of the heating systun,

6y here roof timberg pup parallel to pear vall, strap iron enchors not, A
less Ghan 3/8 inches by 14 inches and long snsugh to engage thrae
tlmbers ayps required to pe fasbened to the bottoms of the tibers ang
the vall at points halteway between the wallg Separating the ~iores,

7a Firentope are required between the cvarhanging pong timbaps direotly
over the Iron’ wall, fa

volving the Preparation op storage of food produsts, vestilules wil) be
required for toilet rooms in such areas,

e e

i Be A cortificete of occupancy is required Lrom this department befoye any
L of the stores ape otcupded,

Very traly yourg,

3 A 104, AThand ¥ Reara Tnanantap nt i ldingn

R
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Cied g v CaCaca) Carac o rfonfe o . foutos L) L ac At by ]
g CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE ]
M Y 3

Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Oecupancy
LOCATION $93=899 Brighton Avenue

, ' Issued to Rudolph Jo Ga&nm Dute of Issue Jn‘ly 15, 1960 ¢
i This is tu certify tha che building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, ¥RiRE-altered ¢
R ~—changed as to utc under Building Permit No. 59/99 » has had final inspection, has been found to conform ¢
. §  substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for .
¢iccupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. B
PORTION OF BUILDING OR PrEMISES APPROVED OccupANCY
Entire Retail stors use allor-
able 1a Bl Business
i Limiting Conditicns: Zone
; J’::;‘x
s 4

This certificae supersedes
cettificate issued

1 :
o - Qle.ot
(Date) Inspector Tuspector of W
Notlces This cortlficate iGentifies Inwtal use of boilding o; prex;xllen. and ought to be tr;mfemd from
¢s 147 owner to owner whan property changes hands, Copy will bo furnished to owner or lesses for one dolls>.

T e
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l quly Zh, 1959 ‘ s

¢ Mp, Rudolph JeGegnon, ac to Liv, .on by CAENON,
899 Srighton Ave, Pleassnt HiXL adg, Searboro, Huina

beer ore Gognoit ¢t 40 BeTe T % Couy INcey Ate John He Hexko, J¥.
2«-'# KW:S.'.\J. Sb!‘@@t

cnack of plans filed wich application for parnlit for coustruction of
g one story cdoition 35 fest by 76 Pout on olde of store puilcing ab the
ehove named locsticn disclosen izek of information necosgery to vhow coupliance
with Dallding Codo x'emxircmeuhe’as foliowat .

e eSS T T

1. Of vhat congtruction ero fonmmebim. walls to bo and how Loy :
bolow ada are thoy to axbund? !

2, ¥hat s fomdetions to be nf wasowy pertations supporh s ;
roof framing? 3

;}3 ;i | 3, Raw is roquired anchorsage to be provided fras roof framiug to v Sl
t i oubuige nesonry walls? " }

e

‘l; 4 Wao inwestigatiion veon made to moke sure bthab heoter m:nfgia
¥ 3 large amcuzh to condadin hoatdng equipnont and provide recired
: cloorancas fro conbustibls peobitiono? :

S Nt

to sholl be unsble o issuo a pemmit for construction of & o additde” N
untd). infermution intleating compliance with vequivezents hestbeen furndcl. de b a'?;:;gl

o
s
&

g Vory truly Jyoursy ‘ B

! ; ' Albsert Ja eers ‘
Muft Inopeckor of Bulldings ; s

R
i .
k‘w-‘-oqu::m,-wm...w — - . e . e L Io——
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AP=S71~299 Brighton Avenue

Judy 6, 1959

¥y, Tudolph J. Gegnon
899 Brighton Avenue

Desy ¥r. Gogoen?

While your sppeal wder the Zoning Ordinence has besn sustained,
3t g netessary ghat approval by t1o Planning Board of ingrese end
agrose W the off-straat parking 1ot be secured pefore a pemit can

be isaned, The plen will bo presented to itz members for congidoration
at tho next meeblng, whdch § undepstand is to ba on Fridey, July 10th.

It is sloo nneessary that additional. plans showing construction
4n tonpliarce with Building Code yequircaments bo fummni.ched for chack=
4ng and spproval befors jssuance of & parmib. v

Yory truly yours,

Sivert &, Sears
AIS[3g * I-apector of Buildings

=9
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i\ X Mr, Rudolpl J. Cagnon Pogs 2 dJuns &, 1359 i \
1
) s .
3 £, Unless thero are alrezay granite curbiig amd sidewalk

i elong sbreet linos involved, the City Jidewalk Urdinance Y, §
» roquirps that such shall be provfded unless authori.ation ;
i to oot then is sesured from the City Council. Any io« 5
7 quiries in regard to application of this Jr’inance snould
be at the :.blic orks Depertment, At any rate no porndt
can be issusd until L4 1s known wnst 1o to te dono about
sidewalx and curbing.

while the matter of deficient get back from Brighto. Avenue for \
the provosed building is sudbject to appeal, we cannot tell in advance A1
what ae.ion the Appeas fHoard might take on such an appeal, 1f you )
desire o appesl, you should inforn this affice to that effect so thet .
u certification letter on which .ppesl aciion san be based wmay be 2
written. Ir. the bBel Business <one in which the property is located :
total area of signs on the prerises is Wmited o AL square fret cod
such signs mey be only affixed to the wall of a building; detached signs, !
roof signs and projocting sigre ncd belng perriseitle. 1f you are golng RN E
to desive aigns of & greator area or 2f 8 tyre not otherwlse permitbted
in this Zome, it would bs well to furnish inforration of whet is planned, g
so that any discrepancy with uriinanes requiremsncs ¢ to included in

appeal,
! ‘ #lans filed with application for permit are not adeqw  to indicate 9 ]
full compliance with Puilding Code roguivements so that more inforast.on .
; will be needed, even though 2 zoning appesl were sustained, before a :
a butlding peradt could be issued, 7‘ K
¥ Very truly yours, 1
ay i -
ki “
| :_L}” .
b . ‘Albert J, Sesrs “
1y Laspactor of Puildings .
b :
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DATE: Janualy <8, 1969

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF RuwLP J. GhGNON

AT 891-849 Brighton Avenue

Public Yearing on the above appeal

BOARD OF APBEALS

BOARD VX ~ - ——

Franklin G. Hinckley
Joseph 1. wough
Harry M. Shwartz

Record of Hearing:

o oppositione.
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qas held before the Board of Appeals.
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPEALS

VARIANCE_APPEAL Janvary 13, 1960

Rudolph Je. Gagnon , owmer of property at 891-899 Brigh‘hon Avenue

under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby respect-

fully petition the Board of Al eals for a variance from the provisions of said_Ordinance to ermit:
Ere%t‘:)i.oxf' oiQ ghre% roof s:{gngpon i;he new por%ion of the b%zilding at Shis location, onep

gign gbout 2 feet 8 inches high end 8 feet long on Store Noe % to be occupied by a

beauty parlor, one about 2 feet 10 jnches high by 12 feet 10 iuches long on store Noe

d 4 to be occupied by & laundry pok-up end delivery service, and one about 2 feet 10
inches high by 10 feet long on Store No. 5 to be occupied by & laundromate The permite
for these signs are presently not issuable because roof signs of the type indicated
are not sllowable under Section 16=A-4 of the Ordinance gplying to the B~1 Business
Zone in which the property is locateds

i
!
LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the %
strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the ;
development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that
%y thare are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply
to other property in the same zone Or neighborhood, which have not arisen as 2 result of action of
the apolicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violaticn of the provisions
of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone OT neighborhood will not be adversely
affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary:
to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance. ~\

| ) oo %

PELLANT
‘ DECISION

After public hearing held Jenuery 28, 1960 , the Board of Appeals finds that all of the above

conditions do exist with respect to this property and that a variance should be granted

in this case, proviced that such signs shall have solid packings ana no {1iumination shall be
vigible from the vear of the properiye.

it is, therefore, determined that a variance from the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance should

be granted in this case., provided that sucn signs snaul nave colid packings aua no iliupinatign
anell be visible from the rear of the property. oA 10 ﬁ . )

;7171 A KIICA—- /L,\d
' Y ///'/4 /WW < /T

7 BOARD OF APPEALY[




CITy op PORTLAKL, MAINE
BOARY OF APPEALS

Jancery 18, 1960

TO WHOM IT M.y CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will holgd & publie searing in the Courcil
Crarber at City Hall, rortiand, Maine, on Thursduy, January 28, 1960, at
4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of Rudolph J, Gagnon requesti . an exception
to the Zonin g Ordinance to perurt erection of three roof tigns on t he rew
porti ~ ¢ the building ot 851-899 Brighton dAvenue, one sign wbout 2 feet
8 incn -2gh and 8 feet long on Store No. 3 to be occupied by g beauty
parlor, one about 2 feet 10 inches high by 12 feet 1c inckes long on
Store No. 4 to be occupied by a laundry pick-up and delivery service,
and one about 2 feet 10 iaches high by 10 feet long on Store Nos 5 to be
occupied by a laundromat.

These permits are rreseatly not issusble because roof signsg
of the type indicated are not allowable under Section 16-A-4 of the

Ordinance aprlying to the B-1 Business Zone in vhich the Property is
located.

Tnis zppeal ig taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance
which provides that such variance may be granted only if the 3oard of
appeals finds that the strict ap.lication of the provisions of the
Ordinance woulg result in undue hardship in the devesopment of property
which ig inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance;
that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the
property that do not generally apply to other property in the same zZone
or neighborhood, vhich have not arisen as a result of action of the
applicant subsequent to the adopticn of {hig Ordinance vhether in
violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that broperty in
the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the
granting of the variance; and that the granting of t he vuriance will
not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

be heard at the above time and place, thig notice of required public
hearing having been sent to the owners of Property within 500 feet of
the premises in question ags required by i he O: Yinance.
BOARD OF APPEsLS
Franklin ¢. Hinckley

Chairman
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ALBERT J. SEARS
INSPEC\’OH [-13 aun.amas

OF PORTLAND, MAINE

(4
uilding nspectiont

Departraent of B

APLThycd poof sign® on bul):
cornes of Devon stredt
JenubTy 12 1560
Hre Fudolph J,. Gagaon /
695 prighton Avenue ce tot corporati.on gouneel
Dear Kre gagaent
B g pe’ 93 jntende Lo aubhoriase t.ion oo 10of
8ig a ned PO jon of ¥ puilding Y d by ¥o he gbove
pamed 1ocabio gn 800 9 foel g inches it 8 fecy
1 grore Noe 3 sccuphed by & peauty P* ory aboub
3 fock 10 inches vy 12 fect ¥ snchee Y Koo & t
pe 00CuP 4 by 838 Ty plck=up 4 delivery ervices
pout 10 inches high oY 10 feob 1o store Noe 5 to b
QCCUF ed bY aungromdv—T not 3 gguable pecous® yoof SMEM
of the ¥ cabed ar® no owable under rio 1oeh £
the snance & the D=1 pusiness 7one in which
the oro orby 48 1,008bede
ot you ¥ ike tO exercisd v ur 8ppe
Acconlingly we \erbALyAnE the
oo office in Roon 208

LIRS
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Fi—.i; }’1’1’{;3
Class of Building or Type of SUuCIIE cno e e - _ . Ll‘g,"i N
Portland, Maine, ..2850mber 305 1539 (17 of bunibs

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned liereby applies for e permit to erect alter repair demolish install thefollowing building siructure equipment
in.}ccordanca with the Laws of the Slule of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
sﬁecz:ﬁculigarl if évsy,_)submimd herewith and the following speciﬁaiSiom:

Lo B ton sve, (Stose DNQE)..... Within Fire Limits? .. B2~ Dist, NOw cormere
Owner's name and address v JJ.L@leh...G,agnszn,méﬁi.“ﬁxisbtOn Ave, e Telephonamees =
Lessee's name and address Shaw's Laundramat, go5 Brighton Ave, Telephone.o...-
Contractor’s name and address .. _United Heon Display, Th Blm St. . TelephOne..c. mmwret. oo
Architect ... Specifications....... e P1ANS o YEE e o No. of sheets & ..
Prof)osed T 111 L1 [0 —— Lawmdramat,

Last use . . No. families e cwmw
Material .o No. stories Heat LR R L, f—— LT S——— .
Other buildings 0n SAME 10t e s o s oo e e s+
Estimated 008t S cmmmmmmms Fee §... 2000 e

General Description of New Work
To erect 2' x 10' roof sign as peT plane

86 feet of existing signs to be retained,

. ol

M/U
- o
Pormit Issned with Letter Inpeal austainea_’l{ggf Lo
4. .

e et e

11 is understood that this permil does ol include installation of heating apparatus which is 1o be taken out separately by and in
the name of the heating coniraclor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED T0 contractor

Details of New Work

1s any plumbing involved in this WOTK? ... e e .Is any electrical work snvolved in this WOrk? e« o o
Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what is proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?

Height average grade to top (Y ER S ——— Height average grade to highest point of roof

Size, front. __No, stories .u-..s0lid or (11T BTN O———— earth or rock?.

Material of foundation .. Thickness, tOD . e . bottuin, cellar

Material of underpinning Height THICKNESS commrmersmnn sssrismss
Kind of r00f e U 12100 11— Roof covering

No. of chimneys Material of chimneys....u. TS 3115111 S—

Framing Lumber—Kind o e _ Dressed or full SIZ€Pmmmmmnienn Corner posts

§ize GIrdEr —mmmmrmmmomemenee COJUINS under girders woam— e e SHEE

¥ .ud and thickness of outside sheathing of exterior walls? ... i - U ——

Studs (outside walls and cartying partitions) 2x4.16" O, C, Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd K77 W——— LYY S ———
On centers: 1st floor. v 2nd K3 7 ———— , roof
Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd K7 {1 [—— , 10of ..... -
1§ one story building with masonry walle, thickness of walls?. .height? ..
I a Gazage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot......, t0 be accommodated........number commercial cars to be accommodated........
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor sepairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed R TTLLs (T A

Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any treeon a public street? n

'Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
e that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? .. E8.....

United Neon Display

i ‘/7 /4
L Signature of owiter BYS,. 4Ny / ety K
INSPECTIiON CORY v y

WW -
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A BYL-LFY Brighbon Av. ~
2 roof signs (1 for Hew Systen Laundry, inc., the other for Stuw's Lsuaironst) on
tuildiag of fufolph Sagnon by United Hssn Dlapley .

y ‘ T Pebe By 1O
United Haon Disploy €6 tos 22, ¥il%am X, Shaw
7h Eln Sireet Houth Ak, Gorhix
Fre Sudelpa &4 Sopnon o8 ¢ Tew Systen laurity, Inge
695 Brighuon dveine ' 62 farls Srest
h Genbiement

fondng sppeal having boen grented cenditionally on
Jan, 23th, building porsite for tue above signe are latued to
Unitod Heon risplay, berewith, subjecu to the conditions obizalated
by the Board of appesl which readt

_ RSuch algne abell have solid backingn, snd mo 1ilunisation
shall bo visible frox the reap of the proporty.”

- . £y scospbante o Ahe buldding peralt, you, of cuaros, ore
o toind to cboorve these conditions, .

VYery Liuly youre; .

Alberty 4, gm’
Inspector of Pulldt{nge

Hhena ’




4P~ 2 roof signo on now twiluing of iudolph ¢ Gagron
py vnited ~eon nispley, and enning spreal rolating “hereto

Jane hy 1560

Hr, fudolph ve Logoon a6 tot Fr willian & Show
gy5 Brighton svenue south Jtrest, gorhats,aine
United kieon .Laplay cc Lot Hew Systel Laundry, 1nd

Th >lu -troct ce tot Gorﬁfiﬂéﬂméﬁm
Gontlemens

guilding persdibo Antonded Lo suthorise ersction of 2 yoof aigns on tho
new portion of the huilaing ouned by &Te wudolpht o GRENOD, 891-899 Brighton AVGey
corner of Devor strost - - 1 8lgn aboudt 2 faot high end 10 foot, long on Store E0e 5
{the new ptores &reé nuwsered fros 1 %0 5, witn tce 1 toward « . stbrook, %o £s occu~
ed by how's squndromst, the other 2'10" high and 121107 long on store hoe by VO
be oscupled b how Jysbem Loundry ~ = ars not 4asuatle undep tho Loning rdlnsace
tncuuss the property in in o Bel tusiness Lone where, agoopding to JeSe 16AL of the
ordinance, roof sigus of this type are aot Bllowablee

the slgn conpany nas indicated &Te Gagnon's desiro to eook & variaree fron

the koard of appesls in this specilic cmod as provldod 30 Jods 724G of the cirdineaccs
such an eppeal {s filed in %n@ office of Corporation Counsel, il 208, City fiall,
shore & COPY of this lotter will ve founds

¥, Dagnon's atbension.parblcularly, s called to our jettor of hove 3Gth,
which made clear that the woning updipancs linite the total aved of all oubdoor
edvestining olgnd from thess prmiscn{inc:luding the area of sigms &0 ths existing
aoraor store) to 206 square faet. The sign cowany pays thet #Fe Gagnon intends
1o renave certain of the signo which are on thy existing corner 8013, thve to
llow more sdvertising area for the 5 new sloress This quosbion 1s likely to coue
up at the ublic hearing on tue above anpeal? 50 it seemd best to revied the
gltuation hors,

the total wred of signs on the axloding corner gtare 18 ikely Lo mn to 130
square fest oF gore. [husy if none of the exigting signs i8 vepoved, wWe ordinance
iisits ths signg for the 5 now slores to stout 76 BGIATE font, 1The pign projosed
for shaw's \sandromst would novd 20 square feot and Mnab for How System Laundry

3D square fept- ~ & LOLBL of 52 BquUArY foet {or Oey¥ adgng » ~ ieaving only 18 square
fooy for the other 3 new 3tored

1% sppea™s dogirable for #Ts auguon Lo get tuin matter eloarsd up for nis
tenants in advance of filing his proposed appoaly 1 WY of deciding which of the
oxiabing signo you will romove (ond havo them rorovet yolora the public hearingls
or, contoct thip office with & viows of revieing nio eppedd in gvent the necds of

the Shree new tanants not carod for by the cursent .\nau.catiens,ahould rake sach
adjustments deosirable on kie gart and thelrae

wuedin Yory truly yourss Albert J. Sesrs
inspoctor of pui ldinge

e e




A7 tpoposed rocf gign for now eystem laundry on one of the

cou storas of wulolph Cagoon by united Heon Lepisy

tove 30y 1959

¥ipe dudolph Gagnon

695 Brighton Avonue®
Sew jyoton .aundry, ‘ney

82 Farris .trest
Usited lison “aople,
Th o Jtrest

Jentiecand

United Neop hap $iled aprlicsticn for the tailding rermit roquired befors the
above oign cewld bo erocted, and we flod that the sign, itself, is contrary to the
Zoning Crdinanes, secording tn 3ec, 1644, opplylng in tho b=l Dosiness .ono wnere the
property 1s locsted, io that the only type of roof eign percittad ds ond coxposed of
ipdividysl lettere without o backyround where wo pert projects more then 3 feot stove
the roof wnd the slgn Lo bo loeated ot che edgo of Lha roof. The proposed gign 4o taken
to be the conventiomdi sign with a eolid wackgrounds :

fresurably the aign e intendod for one of the nov storss to ba cocupled by New
Systeis Loundry, but tre sfplication 4000 not imtieste cleardy which store 18 &o Lo 80 uged.

¥Hp, Gagson’s attention 4e calied to our letter gent with the iaausnce of the persdt
for the edditionsl stores, ae followss

*Totol orua of signe allowed un the entiye preuiees, {polnding the cadeting builde
fog, 19 Medted %0 JUC equare fest, Jigno &re s1lowakls cnly 4f attaghted to the wals of
the budlding and may oot deacribe gocds by byend naza op tyade nane, Jetoched signs,
ro0f algns and projecting signs aro not aliowable. olgne wey be {lluminated oniy by
shiolded nonefisshing Mghting.®

our pretords ohow Shet there in quite an srea of signe of ¢ne xind or anuther on
the origios) corner otoro, snd it is Mkely thad each of the tenaran of the now otores
wil) deotre & cortain ~ren of sutdoor advortising, Onder thess circuxebernces, it 4o
mggastivd thet ¥r. Gagnon vy so adiust the situstion with hig “enante ao that the totel
Uit of eren (200 squsre feot) will mat bo oxcoeded, s elgn proposed by fHew syston
wiil probably Le atout 40 square feol, and §t 40 otideut that, 15 each tenant winted am
puth, & considorable adjuctzont would tave Lo bo pesee Aoy application for @ pormit to
sfeel nigne on the proporty should sontain tho total eres of aigns slready existing on
s exdsting store,

Premswbly, the few iystew tondency 10 to be used only for pleiteups and as o de=
Juory agensy for laundry or dry vlsaning, tbile the ugusl evtomatic laundry is elicauie
16 & 2ol Susiness icng, o acll fledged loundry is nod allowmble and no type of dry clasn~
sng Lo ellowatles

1% is well to beur &n mind tast nupe of the new stores 23y be lawlully ccoupded
until & cartificete of ossupanay from thie departuont bes bean fesved.

Yory truly yours,
Hhalim



ALBERT J. SEARS
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

q Department of Buildind Inspection
U Af'e 2 roof signg on uew builaing of Hudolph Jo Gagnon
by Undted Heon Meplay, snd soning eppeal relating thereto
Jane by 1960
Hre Rudolph ve Gagnon ¢g tot or, Ailian fa Shaw
¢95 Erighton Avenuo south streab, Gorhaw,taine
nited Heon Diepisy gc tos Hew System Laundry, inc.
71, Elm Gireot 82 Parris Stroat

cc bo: scrporation Sounsel
ntlezeni

Fuilding permits intended to euthorise _erection of 2 poof signs on the
ow portian of the building puned by Mre fudolph Je Gagaod, 691699 Erighton Avoe,
rner of Devon gtrost - =4, 8ign about 2 test high apnd 10 fect long on stors Hoe %
the new stores are nuabered from 1 to 5, with #o. 1 toward Hestbrook) 4o ba ocsu~
vied by Shaw's laundromib, the obher 2010" high and 12'10% long on Store Hoe by b0
be occapied hy How Bystem Laundry - =(are a0t jseuable under tive foning grdinance
pasause the property is in 8 pel Dusiness Lono whore, acoopdlng to 3ece 1644 of the
ordinancs, roof gigos of &hie Vype are not nllowablee

The sign company has indicated Er. Gagnects dosiro to sewi o varisnce fron

he Hosrd of Appeals in this specific case as provided in Sotte 240 of the ordiianits

an appeal 1o ziled in the office of Corporation Counsel, Hoom 208, ciby Hall,
rs & copy of this jester will be found.

#r. Oagnoa's attent.iou,pnruwlarly, is cnlled to cur Jetter of Hove 30th,
Ahich mede clear that the Zoning Crdinance 1isdts the total evea of all wutdoor
sdvertioing signs from shoss prewises{inoluding the sroa of signs on the oxisting
cosaer store) Lo 200 squaro geot. The slgn company 8ays that &r. Gagnon intends
to remove certain of tha sige whieh are on the existing corner stors, thus o
allow more advertising area Lor the 5 new storade Tnis suestion 19 141 a1y to cone
up st the jublic hesring on the above appesl; 69y it soems besd to reviow the
situation hore.

The total ares of signs on tha existing corner store is likely o TR Lo 130
square et oF words Tiug, &£ nons of the existing sigus {5 removed, the ordinznce
14=its the signs:for the 5 new stores to ahout 75 squATO fget. The sign proposed
for Shaw's lgundrozat would havd 20 equavre Cact and that for How Systew Laundry

32 squars feet= = 8 tot8l of 52 square fest {or new signs = ~ leaving only 18 square

£

Ton% for the othar 3 navw shoTess

It appears dosirable for lir. Gagron Yo ot ship oagter clearad up for his
tenanta in advance of filing his proposed appeal, by w8y of declding which of the
exinting algns you will reziove (and have them removed bofore the public heating),
or, conbtact this office with a vlew of revising his sppeal in event tho neods of
tha thres ne tanants not cared for by the current applications ghould make sueh
sdjustoents desiratls on his pert and thedrs.
[ ]

HHedim e Yooy truly yours, Albert J. Sears
Ipgpector of Bulldings
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT i

3T
FES Mo
Class of Building or-Typé of Structure .....Sign S {
: Portland, Mainty ... N0V.0. 255 3959 e fides v o o

To lhe INSPECTOR aF BUILDINGS PORTLAND, MAINE

The undngned Aereby applies for a.permit to erect aller repair demolish install the following building structure equipment
in accordance ‘wilh the Laws of the State of Maine, the Buslding Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of P ..and, plans and

) specy‘icauon‘? li bmilted herewith and th fallaw.ng specificqtions:

chatlo et S BT ighton Ave, | ° vz No.4 Within Fire Limits? Dist. No

Owner s, name and address W,m.,Rudolm. Gagnon, 895..Bri ghtiol. AVE ernimcsnins e Telephone... 0424
Lessee s name and address .....New. Bystem Laundry, 895 Brighton Avee .. ........... Telephone o wo -
Contractor 5 name and address .......IInited.Neon.Displey,. . 74..20m.Sh Teiephone2:0695... .
Arcrhlitect - e Specifications Plans ....yes No. of sheets . L...
Proposed use of building ....c..... retail . stors.... No. families .
Last use ........ No. families w.u.mmmee
Material....mmmms No. Stories . . HEAL o e oSty Of 100f e LIBE s ROOBNG e e s
Othér buildings on same lot e+ ———————————_———_— v ame
Tatimated-cost $.m i Fee $.... 2 00 S

A General Description of New Work

To erect roof sign es 2110"x12'10 as per plan.

Permit Insued with Leties

Peal *ustatng me/&
3 \_f/go

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is Lo be taken out separately by and in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractor

S Details of New Work

Is any p\umbmg mvolved in thxs work? Is any electrical work involved in this WOrk? .o s
Is"connéction to be made to public sewer? . If not, what s proposed for sewage? 1y
Has-septic-tank-notice been-sent? - mmiisn i FOTTIL TIOtICE SENED
Height average grade to top of Plate .mcmmmemmmin: . Height average grade to highest point of roof.
Size, frONt..mmmmmmn - dept.h wnmms— NO. StOrIes .vmmmurnn solid r - filled 1and?.......eemmmmmesmonens earth or 10ck? ..o
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar
Kind f r66f ...... - ~Rise per 00t ..omrrsn «. Roof covefing ... ; - &7’};
No. of chimneys ..oc.msmaiun Vaterial of chimneys. ...suw Of HAINE cimuommmmen .. Kind ¢f heat ..o fuel =
Framing Lumber—Kind.. .. ....... Dressed or full size? e Coiner posts Sills
Size Girder s Co/umns under girders Size Max. On CENLErS e
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. €. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
-~ Joists'and raftersr - - 1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof

- On.centers: . 1st floor. 7fnd 3rd KOO s s s

_Maximum gpan: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof R
If one story building wnth masonry walls, thickness of walls? - height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot......., to be accommedated.......number commercia! cars to be accommodated........
Will aiitinobilé xepamng be done otlier than niifor repairs to cars habitually stored ini the proposed building?...mmwmmin -
APPROVED w"// / b ) Mﬂzﬁ— /L&PCQ, Miscellaneous
- : ﬂ/, ) ‘Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?............ -

Will there be ia charge of the above work a person competent to

see ithat the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

€s 3oyt

-INSPECTION C(?Y

’ - ))IDLW’\
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AF 89dmpyy Erightan Ave,
2 100f signe \1 for Hew Syaian iaundry, ine., the other fop Shaw'g Laundronat; on
baldding of ufolph gagaon by dnited Heon Y aplay

Pab, 1, 1950

United soon DMieplay %e for Arc +4lldam #, Shaw
Th 81m stpoet South at., Corham
2, Hadolph g, Gagnon 20 91 Hew Sygtam Laundry, ine,
£95 Brightan Avenus 82 ferrls Streot
Gontlonasn

Zondng rooenl having beon peanted cenditionally op
dan, 2cth, bullding permty fop sue ebove slgns ape Lszued to
. lindted Noon Heplay, foraxith, sudlsct to tha conditions otigulated
by the Poars of dpmnd whick roads

*uch plgns abell naye 0154 backings, ond s 13lumtention
stall bo vieible fyun Sbe renr of ke proporty "

By aoceptence of the tallding rersdt, you, of course, ore
y bound to choeyve “heza conditions,
Vory troly yours,

Albart ¢, Saars
Ingpactor 1t Puildinge

tHedin
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CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

899 Brighton Avenue

June 23, 1987

Ay g s NN - e A aE A e sV g B

Mr. Rudolph Gagnon Donald LaPierre
891 Brighton Avenue 891 Brighton Avenue
nortland, Maine 04103 Portland, Maiae 04103

Dear Mr. Gagnon:

This is in reference to Mr. LaPierre's appli.ation for a permanent sign
on a post with a sign area of 3 feet by 8 fect. Such a sign is not per-
mitted in the B~1 Business Zone without prior approval by the Board of
Appeals 2s a rariance for a free-standing sign.

N e 4 Ll S

The necessary variance request forms are included for use in the event
that a variance request is to be applied for by the applicant, Mr.
Donald LaPierre, as lessee.

The informaiion for consideration at the August 13th meeting of the
Board of Appeals must be received in this office by 12 Noen on July
27th, in orler to be included on the August 13th agenda.

Sincerely,

Warren J. Turner
Zoning Enforcerent Inspector

ce: P, Samuel Hoffses, Chief, Inspection Services
Revin Carroll, Code Enforcement Officer

189 ZrINGRESS STREET @ PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 o TELEPHONE (207) 775.5451
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4 sthisategaly recordod of? Y88 e 110 o s

{l. DESCKIPTION OF WORK:

o szwot a vertical st pen Lanont sign on poust 28 DOr T idRb

s t to #¢

11l BUILDING DIMENSIONS:  length width square footage helght #storles .

V. ZONE Stroet foNt0ge e Zoning Luard approveino 1 yes [Jdate
Sotbacks: font e aabICK ——— sdo_ . 9do—— Planning board approvakno yes date e———

V. REVIEW REQUIRED: variance other Mumber of off-street porking spaces:
ste PIoN e SUbAVISION e $NOME e fivodplain mgmt e § ___enclo(;ed s
“VIL TEES:
base fee
subdivision fee
site plan review fee

other fees
late fee

TOTAL v'tg .‘5.)

Vi, DETAILS OF WORK
= ATET SUPPLY L] public [JPrivate ] 7. ELECTRICAL:

7 SEWE! e ate type service entrance size 8. CHIMNEY: # fues
L puo [:]prvo YP® | 4 smoke detectors materka # freplac 3s

T3 HEAT nype fuel ———

9. FRAMING floor jolsts 81O e, on conter e
2 FOUNDATION. type celing jossts ofters

tickness  fooling stude wall shucis N
n ROCE type pitch W

covering load \l:lél-éfory puliding w/masanry 1. hBeE‘gD‘_?tOOM Mvgmoows
e :
(o] PLUMBING wal thickrass it helgh‘-‘
SPRINKLER SYSTEM?  yes Ore O height ogresswi
Vil OFFICE USE: T
TAX MAP # e —
LOT#
VALUE/STRUCTURE ;
PERMIT EXPIRATION
—
CODE W other®, explain
X. PROPOSED USE e
XI. PAST USE?

.

X1, OWNERSHIP:

# EXISHNG DWELLING,

APPROVALS BY: MISCELLA

JUILDING INSPECTION - PLAN EXAMINER st~er wtelm fequire i bing of anyfreeon d public
. <[]
%:Oé\l P)\l © Wil there be m charge of the above work @ pefson com-
FIRE DEPT petent to see that the State and City 1sculrements per-
falning thereto are ODSEIVOAT? cemmmermmmmanere— = =

NOTE 10 APPLICANT: separate permits aie required by the installers and subcontractors of heafing, plumbing.
alectrical. and mechanicals.

District No.




